
City of Long Beach

Legislation Text

411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802

AGREEMENT:  ARUP NORTH AMERICA LIMITED (CONSULTANT) TO FURNISH SPECIALIZED
SERVICES IN CONNECTION WITH DESIGN, CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT OF A NEW
CIVIC CENTER LOCATED IN DOWNTOWN LONG BEACH (RFP FM 13-062) - AMOUNT NOT TO
EXCEED $880,438, PROVIDED THAT IN NO EVENT SHALL CITY EXPEND MORE THAN $75,000
FOR "PHASE 1" OUTREACH & COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT SERVICES (NOTE:  PER CITY
ATTORNEY & CITY MANAGER, THE CONTRACT AMOUNT IS AUTHORIZED BY CITY COUNCIL
ON 12/3/2013)

File #: 33344_000, Version: 1

City of Long Beach Printed on 6/20/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

